< 28

W g e

wEre I AP

OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY, NAGPUR
(FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES)

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Prashashkiya Bhawan, Mahanagar Palika, Civil lines, Nagpur - 440 001
Ph. No.: 0712-2567777, Fax No.: 0712-2561584

No. FES/g ¢ 2. /CFO. Date:- 20f0/ 202}

i
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To,

/s. Kids World School, Nagpur,

Building No. 1, KH no. 247/2 (Part),

Behind Police line takali, Near Ekta & Basera apartment,
Zingabai takali, Nagpur

Sub: - Final Fire Safety Approval Certificate.

Ref:- 1) Revised Provisional Fire Safety Approval Certificate No. FES/057/CFQ date 09/08/2021.
2) Your Application Dated 08/01/2024.
3) Licensed Agency “A” Certificate on dated 02/06/2023.

As per the Maharashtra Fire Prevention and life safety measures Act 2006, Rules 2009,
Amendment Act- 2023 Under Section 3 (1) (b) Sub Section (b) Final Fire Safety Approval Certificate
is hereby granted to the Educational Building of Ground to Fourth Floor, having sanctioned and
Existing height 15.45 mtr comprised of Ground to Fourth Floor and Total built up area 1663.8355q.
Mtr. belonging te M/s. Kids World School, Nagpur, On Building No. 1, KH no. 247/2 (Part), Police
line takali, Near Iékta & Basera Apartment, Zingabai takali, Tah. & Dist. Nagpur and has complied
with the fire prevention and safety measures in accordance with the fire prevention and life safety
measures act 2006, Rules 2009 & Amendment Act- 2023 (herein after referred as said act.).

The Final Fire Safety Approval Certificate for Educational Building, Ground to Fourth Floor is
issued on the basis of the inspection report of Station Officer, Head Office, Fire & Emergency
Services dated 24/01/2024 and certificate “A” (as per the provisions of said act 2006, Rules 2009 &
Amendment Act- 2023) dated 02/06/2023 by the Licensed Agency M/s. M.D. Safety Consultants
Pvt. Ltd, regarding the compliances of the fire prevention and life safety measures on following

conditions as prescribed in the said act 2006, Rules 2009 & Amendment Act- 2023.



Note :

Under the Sub section (3) of section 3 it is the responsibility of the owner or the occupier as
the case may, shall furnish to the Chief Fire Officer a certificate in a prescribed form twice in
a year i.e in the month of January and July regarding maintenance of fire prevention and life
safety measures in good repair and efficient condition as specified in sub section (1) of the
said act & Rules 2009 section 4 (2).

Under Sub section (4) of section 3, No person shall tamper with alter remove or cause any
injury or damage to any fire prevention and life safety equipment installed in any such
building or part thereof or instigate any other person to do so.

The undersigned reserve the right to add /delete or amend any recommendation deemed fit
during future inspection and due to up gradation of fire fighting monitoring system of this
department in interest of life safety.

Any additional construction or change in use of the building or part there of shall render this
certificate cancelled and invalid.

The owner or occupier shall pay annual fee at the rate of 1% of the minimum fees specified
in schedule I as per section 11(1) and 14(4).

- Previous Part Final Fire Safety Approval Certificate No. FES/018/CFO date 21/07/2022

hereby cancelled.

Copy to: -

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 7
FIRE SERVICE DEPARTMENT 8P Chandsnfbad?

1/C Chief Fire Officer
Fire & Emergency Services,
Mpi. Corporation, Nagpur.
1) The Building Engg, (ADTP)/
N.LT./ NM.C.,/NMRDA, Nagpur.
2) 1/C Station Officer, HQ,
Fire & Emergency Services



* Competent Persons
Under the Factories Act & the Maharashtra
Factories Rules, 1963

* Government of India, Accredited Safety Auditor, f@ M.D. S5a f(,‘l y Co nsu } tants
* License Agency mArE vy N
for Fire System Design Erection, Commissioning & Auditing Pvt. L.td

» Environment Advisor,
» Safety Trainer

» Supplier safety & Fire Equipment Office: Plot No. 9/A, Vinayak Nagar, Nr. Sant Gadge Nagar, Hingna Road.

*» NABL Accredited Laboratory For Material Testing Nagpur - 440036, Maharashtra, Mobile: 09881724840, 09850300765

* Legal Services on HR & IR Matters Email: mdsafetyconsultants@gmail.com, mdsafety201 1 @gmail.com
FORM B

[See Section 3(3) and rule 4(2)]

Six Monthly Certificate to be given in every January and July by the owner or the

occupier for compliance of the Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures.

CERTIFICATE

Certified that I / We Have Carried out inspection of the Fire Prevention and life

Safety Measures installed in the following building or premises, namely*:-

M/s. Shree Vaishnav Mata Bahuddeshiya Sanstha for their Kids World School,
Nagpur, at Plot No. 247 /2 (Part), Behind Police Line Takli, Near Ekta & Basera
Apartments, Zingabai Takli, Nagpur-440013, Maharashtra.

I / We further certify that these installations in the above mentioned buildings are
maintained in good repair and efficient conditions during the period January to
June 2025, as required under the provisions of the Maharashtra Fire Prevention
and Life Safety Measures Act. 2006 (Mah. III of 2007). The details of the inspection

of installations carried out by me/us are mentioned in the report appended

herewith.
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